

## **Assembly Bill 617 Community Search**

Community Identification and Prioritization in the San Joaquin Valley

## Join Us!

Your input and insight is needed to help inform the Valley Air District's recommendations to the California Air Resources Board on prioritization of disadvantaged communities in the Valley for investment in community-level air pollution reduction efforts,

under the second year of implementation of AB 617.

## Tuesday, July 30th 5:00 - 7:00pm

## **Valley Air District**

1990 E Gettysburg Ave., Fresno, CA 93726
In-Person: Fresno Governing Board Room
Video teleconference available in

Modesto: 4800 Enterprise Way, Modesto, CA 95356 Bakersfield: 34946 Flyover Court, Bakersfield, CA 93308

Visit <u>www.valleyair.org/community</u>, email AB617@valleyair.org or call 559-230-6000



The San Joaquin Valley Air Pollution Control District (Valley Air District) is the air pollution control agency for the eight counties of the San Joaquin Valley, which includes San Joaquin, Stanislaus, Merced, Madera, Fresno, Kings, Tulare and the Valley Air Basin portion of Kern County.





